



## Subject:- Online registration of qualified candidates for NEET PG & NEET UG 2021: clarification thereof

## Ref No:- Notification No. 02-BOPEE of 2022 Dated. 08.01.2022 & Notification No. 03-BOPEE of 2022 Dated. 08.01.2022

## Notice No.001-BOPEE of 2022 Dated 12.01.2022

It is notified for information of all the qualified NEET PG & UG-2021 candidates who were advised to register online w.e.f. 11.01.2022, that due to some technical snag in official Website (jkbopee.gov.in) of J&K BOPEE on 11.01.2022, the registration process was put on halt. The issue has now been resolved and the website will function again normally from 04.00 PM today.

It is further informed that the candidates (NEET PG & UG) who have already made registration and uploaded documents, these shall and shall be treated as cancelled abinitio and the candidates are advised to register and upload documents afresh.

The registration process both for NEET PG & NEET UG-2021 shall now remain operational upto 16.01.2022 and 17.01.2022 (Midnight) respectively.

Sd/-(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE Dated.12.01.2022

No:- BOPEE/Exam-23/2021 Copy to the:-

- 01. Financial Commissioner (Addl. Chief Secretary), Health & Medical Education Department, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 02. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor Union Territory of J&K.
- 03. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 04. Principal Secretary to Government, GAD, J&K Jammu/Srinagar
- 05. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department Civil Secretariat J&K.
- 06. Secretary J&K, BOPEE
- 07. Director Information for publication of the notice in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation in Srinagar/Jammu.

- 08. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 09. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour wide publicity through daily news bulletin..
- 10. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. In-charge IT Section BOPEE, Srinagar for n/a.
- 15. Notice file.